SHEET NO. 2201-7
Macch 15, 1965.

NO. 33 HART UNI-FLOW GRAIN SEPARATOR.

STYLE CHANGES:

Style PE1:

Style PE! represents the No. 33 Hart Uni-Fléw Grain Separatbr designed to use
the Uni-Flow cylinders with a scalper and aspirator.

Style PE2:

Style PE2 is identical to Style PEL, except for improvements including ball
bearing feed end covers, and new style gear guard,

Style C-PE4:

Style C-PE4 is identical to style PE2, except for the following improvements.

1. Multi-vein fan used for aspirating.

2. Mechani-gealed ball bearings on all rotating shafts of
the scalper.

3. New clean-out door under the feed roll.
4. New pinions and racks for feed gates.

5. Remote controls for air-check door and upper
feed gate.

6. Changed to alemite bydraulic gresse fittings.

7. Changed to 4" fap drive belt with 4%" dia. fan pulley,
8. Fan belt guard added,

9. Changed to wire scalper roll screens.

SPECIFICATIONS (Style C-Pi4.

Capacity - 800 to 900 bushels per hour (wheay)
Height to Deck - 6'-g"

Height to Peed Hopper - 9'-31"

Wideth on Floor - 7'-g"

Length - 11'-1-3/2v

Drive Shaft Speed - 150 r.p.m.



b
\

i

HART CARTER CO.
NORTHERMN DiVISION

Zﬂigﬁma ‘P?QEﬁQIHEI>RLATERLALIJST

MACHINE NO. 33 HART UNI-FLOW GRAIR SEPARATOR
UNIT MACHINE PROPER

IN SUB ASSEMBLY

':‘g"' t-": HAME OF PART ":T__T'
Sectdon 1
' 1180% 9 Agitator, Feed L.H. 2255
* 11445 2 Base, End Plate 2192
11446 2 Bese, End Flate 2193
11447 2 Base, End Plate 2194
11478 2 Bracket, Bearing 5/8" Shaft 221k
11479 1 Bracket, Bearing 5/8" Shaft 2215
N 10708 9 Bracket, #I1-71217 S.X.F. Bearing 1959
‘10710 9 Bracket, #I1-71217 S.K.F. Bearing 1961
11450 5 Bracket, #I1-71231 S.K.F. Bearing 2197
12233 1 Bracket, #1-71231 S.K.F. Bearing 2197
11452 9 Bracket, Worm 2199
4898 3 Collar, Set 5/8%xi-1/Utx1" c-14%
11581 3 Cover, Discharpge End 2230
11582 3 Cover, Discharse End 2231
11725 3 Cover, Discharge End 2285

. & &
P B T

- =7

Ha

11726 3 Cover, Feed End

L_Rivet, Copmer Belt #3x3/8"

1-Sheepskin 1-1/U"x20-13/16" 2248
11727 3 Cover, Feed End

L-Rivet, Conper Belt #9x3/8"

1-Sheerskin 1-1/4%x20-17/1€" 2288

: 11728 % Gover, Feeé ¥nd

L_Rivet, Coprer Belt &»x3/c"

1-Sheepskin 1-1/44%20-13/16" 2252
U463 36 Dog, Flightines, LB, . 1521
4305 9 Dog, Flighting, R.%, 1524
4653 36 Dog, Flishtinn, R.H. 1526
3105 3 Drum, Brake 1476
10709 9 EInd, Cylinder Conveyor 1960
11474 6 PFrame, Tnspection 2210
10692 9 Gear, 16 7., 6 P., 1-1/16" B, 1945
11430 9 Gear, Bevel U3 T., L P., 1-3/1C" B, 2190
1700 2 Gear, Mitre, 16 T., & P., 5/8" B, gho
11652 9 Cear, Yorm ot Qectay woorn) 2236
4899 3 Handwheel, 6" Dia, n-7
10681 9 Head, Dischorge 193
10693 9 Head, Receiving 1946
11518 9 Housing, #1-71219 S.K.F. Benring 2208
10684 6 Housing, $#1-71224 S.7.P. Bearing 1937
11431 9 Pinjon, Bevel 16 T., 4 P., 1-15/16"
Bore 2191

DRG
NO

23902
32985
32986
32987
32997
32998
32876
32877
Log36
41035
32988
o1 uge
L4ogT2
Log73
40965

he910

W0977

U912
21378
11T
21113
21030
L0760
32925
23735
40832

2972
33061
31275
32863
L0763
33012
32865

32974

FEB 141936

L R
WEHY

STYLE NO,

SHEET NO. 1
TOTAL SHEETR 11

7-24-35

DATE

{.QuT
AW
21AT

TOTAL

CORT

PE2

SALE PIC

OTE: WHEN ORDERING PARTS SPECIFY PART NUMBER, NAME OF PART AND STYLE OF MACHINE,



FORM H, C. ' .22
2My3- V=32

MACHINE
UNIT

PRINTEpD Moectta s

NORTHERN DIVISION

NO. 33 HART UNI-FLOW ORAIN SEPARATCR
MACHINE PROPER

IN SUB ASSEMBLY

pART b
el

no LD

10695 27

© 11583 2

1158

" 11585

11408

"~ 10696

11555
11556
11557

l 11536
" 11537

& 10725

o 11506H

10682

1
2
2
11458 1
3
9
11k U4

4903

p¥a

11535

10769
10770
11562
10723
10728

11563

R LA AN QR P b b et

11782 2

12192
12362 1

n

12363 1

LINTE .

MAME OF PART

Section 1 Cont.

Plate, Filler

Pulley, 8"x3-1/4x1-1/2"

Pulley, 8"x3-1/4%x1-15/16"

Pulley, 10"x3-1/4nx1-1/2%
Pulley, 10"x3-1/4%x1-15/16"

Pulley, 25"x3-~1/2%x1-15/16"

Ring, BRetarder

Sleeve, Diascharge

Sprocket, 40 T., #H433 Dian.Chain,
1-15/16" B,

Yorm, 2-3/16" Dia,

Section 2
Shaft, Conveyor
Shaft, Conveyor
Shaft, Conveyor
Shaft, Counter
Shaft, Counter
Shaft, Counter
Shaft, Gylinder Conveyor
Shaft, Cylinder Conveyor
Shaft, Mitre Gear
Shaft, Hecleaning Cylinder
Shaft, Screenings Cylinder
Shaft, Separating Cylinder
Shaft, Worm
Shaft, Worm

Section 3
Angle, 1"x1"x1/g"x9-3/8"
Angle, 1"xL"x1/8"x10-3/8"
Angla, Reinforcement
-Bolt, Mach.Hex.Hd, 3/8%-16x1-1/2*

Angle, Reinforcement
6-Bolt, ¥ach, Hex,Hd. 3/8%-16x1-1/2*

HATT,

1948
2232
2233
1322
2182
220k
1949
1935

2195
R-73

DORG
[ f=]

2868
33039
330

30438
32968
40839
12869
32875

4og 3L
21485

33025
33026
33027
33013
33014
33015
23760
23760
23842
23752
23736
23750
33032
33033

23897
23973

33210
33270

Flta.
WGHT,

FEB 12199

STYLE NO. PE2

SHEET NO. 2

TOTAL SHERTS 11

7-24-35

DATE

COST
1A
rAaT

TE3 AL

T

SALE Pt

WAr R SURIEER A BARTR SOFCIEY FART NUMBCR, NAME OF PART AND STYLE OF MACHIND



.\
i

JoHE

T,
SACE PRICE

At
e

_.'_:‘:!in-.-"‘.*% 2

- :‘*1"‘31 5 K
fiRu
B i ey

TE

e
5

i) i
5 SR LA
T e

ZARE s i

R

1

[

; N G

FET SRR A ! [ i I e o =

bi el Bahis s iy -ﬁf,qﬁﬁasm&¢;

e LR A v T ¢ n i\ ok ® e

ey . P 'f.‘.:"'::"":'.! e o ' * T A 1.LF 113
e : et

ey 5 MY e s
[N o P
=, T T

; o X -*a.“..si

S

N R T

: ot cnosme A S5aIE AR UM Nk s pAr AN




£ FORM M. M.22 : T
B AR FD, AR = it

R
WAY-6. 1948 -

. STYLE No. FE2 _;_'I:'.;;_.

NQBTQEHN mhes;ﬁu

& l il i i ﬂ -“%‘fi‘ aEra s
MACHINE i ha

! UHI:T '.; m m; . [ S, P
o ]
;
|
;
3

+ U SHEET NO. % o
¥ TOTAL SHEETS 11 i .1

4

IN SUB ASSEMELY DATE Tw2Ue35 i

2 e AT = i _u.ﬂwmmm.ﬂn-;-
' LpRG . v_-m;;_i EOST | roTAL | BALE PRIGE
*‘!“‘." MaT. ] 08T T

Gl s Bl

4
b PART o
feje pam E | NAME oF PART |

.'.i_"

L I-?!u"ﬂ :

*‘“ '— T -.‘I-. :-__'_.a-' F

-
A )

o

e e g

i
il
i
i
i
!
[
i
)
H
)
JRL S T
|
i
|
|
t
P
-
H
'
i
R

B s ST t L i
F N A i o =l g
i FACOn o S PREee et (ORI
= : |
L Sy Ly S S o Y S VS T BRI A 1 FRF
: i e — et e e e ; o e i 2  —
e e e i _ | EL A l[_,._..-.1.._. S e
____; '_T e e o i i e e i S it oA e P b it il e _,....._.__.._,,._..* - .__..__E_. . 1. S
- I} —_—— - 1 ‘____‘.1._ i o e i ;
} ] e e | SEEPSERSE- .
) ’u‘ “_"-_‘"-_—:P T - f r i | ! Ir
- 5;2 — i i - e - e e . e 7 e 71 - e = e et et 8 g i e i e i e it it B s S PR P 3
} I i i i

o e, ..-iﬁ_. Cl i e s e PR L B Ve H e el -i ,_,,_,__.,_.___ = '.F‘“'"""q," e
i 2| B | ! I

N e = 7 e - SRR N oy (PR P B R

i
e 5 el 0y i . . S A N TR . —Jir e, -
N S S, - - =_

o L e i Sl i B P e g ol 1 e - l SO = et e T e o

MOTE: wHEN ORDERING PARTS SPECIFY PART NUMBER, HAME OF PART AND STYLE OF MACHINL.



FORM H.C.N.-22 MATERIAL LIST

2111448 P.O, L6220

_HART CARTER COQ.
NORTHERN DIVISiON

MACHINE . NO, ;a]m mm BRAIN mmm . STYLE No. FE2

UNIT

SHEET NO. 5
TOTAL SHEETS 1]

* IN SUB ASSEMBLY ' DATE 7-2‘4-35

Bt e, £ A M T RS R T L AN U, Tl L LT RS LT WL AT TS A TR RN T — EL O S R

NO. % MAT. i

- premes &l ’
lnﬁ( PART PATT, DRG. EIN. | cosT ToraL | sAL € PRICE
* 1N Fl!‘ NAME OF PART Ho. NO. want. BA% | cost - —
b T iy R, ™ =T

—n ITE R R LR i R L e P 1

— m.aectian an.h | SR ORI G

i iZnmeli] Plate, Voper 8de I Bogzy 1

L INLTA[ 3] Piate, Upper S8de_ T TTuess T T T 0

130 8nell, Oyliuder 85° Leng . _ i WOITS | encel o s

(5 _Is| snexy, Oy1tnder 90" Tomg . . _ | _lMepyzi . . ..

2.6 i3] mal1, Cplinder 90" Teng — o b L ROPTI b

Spout, Conveyor Blacharee ___ oo SO SO SO

1 1
.1_312193__-.3{_3me DMacharge R - iMl@ep .1 NS NV

. 212021} 3| Spout, Disoharge . nan ) U P

4110117861 1| Spsus, L4f4ings, Separating 5522 - % R TS P
S-1311787:.2 Bpont, ldfidngs, feparating Oyl 5522 i :

-

12‘;32!%;{4_3 i-Bpent, Seed Placharge .. .. . _12uw023 ¢ - | . 1
iz
© 11611636] 6] 8trip, Oylinder Dissharge 33085 {4 i

3! Strip, Oylinder Digcharee | Jx3e|y o 4o b

5107421 3. T rough, Cylinder Qenveyor i . s.boz_zz_;r — S
"“ 16 307h3. 6. lrﬂugh. leindzr,_ﬁnmm____m.,___, _,,..)\ hO772 "“l'" PPN WA, S

17;

vk Sae

A9
205

:]‘ 1118 } Bral:o, Bandwhoel o _____*______:‘___&39]_ .
22 11521_1.18 ! Bughing, Bronzo -
’3 11666 ‘4 olitp’ ‘“613 . el v i 5 . .
2411686 4. Clip, Bolt 5116“ L ' 2388 4

ST L._ S L o e o e s i Bt B el S B e

i ' i

g 1 e e A e A e B i e e e —_— = —_— e $ P o N -, %,
( | 1

. o.....l....---.._.._ [ [ CE b e S = = —— - — i E-.. ‘I..... ....__I,._ s % i

_Segtien 5 e A UE-NUGUL SRR, SO SO S SU S

e il i LR

-

2811603196 Qhap, Boas 388 T T TTTTET To3ge3 ____#T.,”__..__._q__..__._h._.ﬂ_..;-,.L
25 1568 2! Glip, Binge _ __ . __ S T V-0 A S N '

21 1677 126 Wip, Jeint _ ___._“._._zsasa,‘_ S N

o%®.28

__280..9. Oollar, Set 1-1/16%x1.01/16%3/00 | .| 276k . "l RS S

.' £ 1585 9. Qellar, Set 1-3/16%x1-15/16%5/8% | .| 20158, B A

.d2

Q. 3582. 2 Letch . ... .. : gzaﬁ;_f_ g | B S
auo‘fﬁ | 9 Lining, Bearing o ‘

_.i,_ ._._-~—23I{3 N e SRR
4 I

20k ‘33 Ring, Lack 2-9/6u"x$10 WeM_Gn,

11'465_._5_._31113, Lock_ z-sjs'xfm X Oa,_ ._--.m,;._. 433325_4:__“*__.,_“%_%.

M S . U~ S ______1_ U R
"1 ey e L e L e i i i s e = et e
{ Z;‘-IG .
o bk P o i 30 v eVl - s e o i R it SR T R P TIISTRRES e et e
31 o . I D o
58 3 H :
: ¥ G s e
A == - - ! & e —r T i
50, } i i "
' Bl el Ik = i BN 7 L PR N A Bl RS s
o .' i H
_ . M | —rde ey _
] — By b
13 :
I

NOTE: wHEN ORDERING PARTS SPECIFY PART HUMBER, NAME OF PART AND STYLE OF MACIHHINME.



QA ar ' W

FOR b, Y _/ ~ MTr
it ol i l!{“\f ”z .ét',.-;w MATERIAL LIST

HART CARTER CO.
NORTHERN DIVISION

MACHINE  NO, 33 HART UNI-FLOVW GRAIN SEPARATOR
LNIT HACEIRE PRCPER

IN SUB ASSEMBLY

PART @ PFATT,

. ISAME OF PART 4
1%y, i T,

Section 5 Cont.
265 36 Ring, Lock 2-3/4"x#10 WaM Ca.

' 10716 6 Ring, Lock 3-1/2x#1C Wei! Ga,

11466 6 Ring, Lock 3-29/327x$10 Wall Ca,
3773 18 Wagher, Felt 2Mx1-1/16%x3 /U

10822 27 Washer, Felt 2"x1-3/1("x1/u¥

212 18 Washer, Felt 2"x1-3/8"x1/hn

213 12 Washer, Felt 2-9/16%x1-13/1A%x1/Ln
10823 36 Washer, Felt 2-5/8"x1-9/16%x1/un
11359 6 Washer, Felt 3-1/4"x2-1/8%x1/uv
11472 6 Washer, Falt 3-7/8"x2-a/s"x1/un
10820 18 Washer, Packing 1-63/64Mx1-1/8%x1 /16"

" 10821 27 Washer, Packing 1-63/6%#x1-1/U%x1 /16"

kil
e

A3

|2 I
Totan e

45

214 18 Washer, Packing 2"x1-9/16%x1/16%

" 11463 18 Washer, Packing 2-1/2%x2"x1/16#

270 72 Washer, Packing 2-19/32%x1-5/8%x1/16"
10707 12 Washer, Packing 3-9/32%x2-3/16"x1/16"
1146k 12 Washer, Packing 3-3/4"x2-9/16%x1/16%

Section 6

10785 1¥ Benring, #I1-71217 S.X.F.
* 10786 18 Bearing, #I-71710 S.K,F.
" 1C787 6 Ruaring, #I-71224 S.Y. F.
' 10862 6 Bearing, $1-71231 S.X.F.

12452 1 Belt, Single Leather, 16 Oz.Conter
Stock, ;“ W., 7'-7" Long (Trpe
Measgure

-j 11941 1 Belt, Single Leather, 16 Oz,Center

Stock, 3% ¥., 18'-7-5/8% Long (Tape
Measure)

' 11940 1 Belt, Single Leather, 16 Oz.Center

Stock, 3" W., 19'-10-1/4% Long
(Tape Mensure)
9125 126Bolt, Spec.Conn.Rod 5/16"-18x1-31/32"

* 11798 1 Chain, Dianond #8433, 3/Us p. 1/2%

W., 92 Pitches (:9"} Long
11799 1 Chain, Diamond #h33 3/40 P 1/ow
®., 110 Pitches (E2-1/2") Long

f 11 £
L]

2737
23745
23826

2804
23717

2154

2127
23778
23613
23830
23775
23776

2738
23823

2739
23740
23824

25051

FEB 141936

F s,
WaHT,

STYLE NO. PR

SHEET Mo, b

TOTAL SHEETS 11

DATE T-2h-35

COS5T
RAW
RIATY

TOTAL
Cosy

SALL

NCTE: WHEN ORDERING FARTS $PECIFY PART NUMBER, MAME OF PART AND STYIEC OF MACHINE,

I NE



FORM H.C.N.-22 MATEQ.AI. l.lST .3 1):, FEAYN ('\;N-'!"“
LT =40 PO, 4430 HART CARTER CO. PR . § ﬁ 3
NORTHERN DlVlSlON

WEY 1945

1 mACHINE X0, 33nmmu.n.ow GRAIN mmmcm STYLE NO. g
' uNIT , mxn FROPER

. A SHEET NO. 7
| : : ' ' TOTAL SHEETS 11
Y% IN sua' ASSEMBLY ~ DATE ?-2ll-35

T mg i .l.‘ T T T T D TR S T AT T O I T T I S S S L AT ST Y 5 -f.u1-:=':.“-‘.-:—t‘kr—"- AR Xt = LSO AL
FIN.

' COS"’ TOTAL SALE PRICE
No. | jaa . NAME OF PART | wo NO. wcm-’ naY | cosr g

E .- In ¥ ;.; B R o o R B L o = e o S e -:-—-——‘ B T o R Lol WL I UNPEUEES
I i : )
j 1 | ection 6 O
bl ‘ _— 8 ent, — [ —

.12 9069, 1| Filler, Alenite-Dot #5109, 4O, PR _ -
g _3....35324--9-,mung,41m1te-not.§lh61_8.tn:¢hg, R - - SN SN S
ISR RO Ao ¥/ (I8 % SO e e

3533 9umzn§,n«m.m41%}. 90°, ). { T N e IS S &

T _._5 ..___ ! _._q._o e } e - [P IS

- -4--~- - ._-..4-1 eags,- Alenite- ¥o. 33, 14 .Can ! — ]
5 906%{ 1. Gun Alemite-Dot #5052, Y ax,

e B I R e Do

| 513069 al e 24228 I
w,.mn&}_s Flate, .Indfcator o . 23791 S
L 13 1¢ Plate, Nama Btched — - Sas note._ of Ligt,

- iz 2l Srenafer, TeadecMark __[Soe ngte ab Bpd of lsaty |- 1

3

.14 - -

'l‘i

= —

(L W S _ g : ..,...l.._ 2 P LT e

“—l"f—""‘""-

+ r—-*“"

S SRSV ,..._._____Banﬁu_','._.._. i

: 17? 10157.‘__3 . Asay., lonveyer ¥lighting, L.H, -

Bl l ..Oomponsd _of Earts NU63, 10750 . it sty o B AT

: 19 T .j {.._.l*‘nitet.. BB, 1!}4.:7/‘_. T e e i S SRR, O] e ._..:._. S

- 20, mim oy oo Boreax Snt S8q. Ha, .1[&“:-13:3/&" 32&9h i [T W 3 PR, ciod STl IR

41, 10758; 6i_Assy., Conviyor Nighting, L K, I . ,i,_,_

22 ..l . Oozpossd of Barte.4U63, 10751 e T e S

‘..’_3_.-_. cfoe e lpBives, R H . b 3. LI 77 { J—" il jesee _}_ : L
T hqﬁcraw.,sht,sqo_. o 1/2%.1323/K* 132894 - [ NP

.' 25 107514 3 Aaay,._Oonr-ynr-nighung RE, : e ! e i b i

i o Y ﬁ_ v::e. on_f._xr 1}& xﬁg. 0747 -__L__Lh__..wh_“.{ ...... VI e S

28, ___._h-.Snraw Set,. . Hol, Ea. 1!2!-1:5!1!2?._.___._3289.}_.4___ e, S e b
ol 10755 6. Aszsy.,. Qonuxnr...highnng,-ﬂol- I S SR . :
P _Gmpo“dofjariaMB 10748 ]1 LS - " _*_ I
$L .. _U-Rivet, R.E, J./h_x?jl { § NONST  SRS ROV .
82 MeScrew, Set, Hol, BA, 1/a*. Lmlzi e
L83 117}1 KL &aayﬁ_cnnvmr Nighting, RK, SR VR L PR (T
K. .+ -Oomposed.of Parts 4305, 11568 ' I D B S A
35 3.Rives., 30304.[);_,7/3- - __,;' S W T
i __3_3,“”' Set, Bq,. Bd, .1/o% 13:;;1;!4__ 433061 I O I L
A 11735 1 Ass.n Oonveyor Xlighting, BB, ;
I ogp_oled of Parts 4305, 11572 ; o
B 1 s L BaRivet RN USRS o, el o e s s A
Wil g 3-Scra-rr Set . Bi,, Kd, ljJL-l}x}/L . DI08D o b Bamnn Yanen datasdc

e s + _I__-_.. P COMERIINENL PR !

:
I

SRl e e e, e PR T O 1) o 1 | T e i i o
B — : i 0
e . PR S T, sty P el o o, Vi W o oy el el WL el S LB L e g § - s
B . o e e e e s i . e E el
4 e e e i I S "

0 I ok R e e e e i K e b e e ey e o ek R
i S O U T | S0 DR SR |

NOTE: wHEN ORDERING PARTS SPECIFY PART NUMBER, NAME OF PART AND STYLE OF MACHINE.



MACHINE RGO, 33 HART UNI-FLOW GRATN SEPARATOR
UNIT MACHIYE PROPFR

IN SUB ASSEMBLY

PART

e NAME T
o -.-.- . “AME OF IPAR

Section 7 Cont.

© 11733 1 Assy., Conveyor Flighting, R.H.

.
5
%

*
I

Composed of Parts 4305, 11570
3-Rivet, R.R. 1/hux7/gu
3-Screw, Set Sq.Hd, 1/2%-13x3 /4
10837 9 Assy., Discharge Head Composed of
Parts 10681, 10752
5-Rivet, Copper Ctek.Bd.1/8"x3 /v

" 11586 9 Assy., Discharge Sleeve Composed of

Parts 10682, 11521
12371 1 Assy., End Plate L.H. {(Gear End)
Composed of Parts 12352, 12362
6-Rivet, R.H. 1/Lux3flv
12372 1 Asey., End Plate R.H, (Gear End)
Composed of Parts 12351, 12363
6-Rivet, R H. 1/Unx3/l¥

711801 3 Assy., Recleaning Cylinder Composed

of Parts 204, 265, 270, 280, 1585,
3532, 3533, 37713, 10692, 10693,
10695, 10696, 10708, 10709, 10710,
10729, 107h2, 10754, 10757, 10769,
10725, 10786, 10820, 10821, 10822,
10823, 10837, 11586, 1180k
1-Shell, Cylinder 85" Long
B-Bolt, Stove R.H. 1/4#_20x3 /L
I-Bolt, Stove N.i. 1/4*-20x1*
5-Bolt, Stove R,H., 5/167-18x3/Ln
1-Coupling, 1/8¥ Pipe
1-Key, Woodruff #13
1-Fey, Woodruff #15
1-Nipple, Close 1/&" Pipe
9-Screw, Mack. R.H. 1/h0-20x1/2"
6-Screw, Mach, R.R. 1/4n-20x5/8"
6-Screw, Mack, R.E, 1/44-20x3/u"
3-Screw, Set Hol,Ha. 3/8%-16x3/8"
1-Screw, Set Hol,Hd. 1/2%-13x1/2¢
1-Screw, Set Sq. Hd, 1/2"-13x1°®
17-Wagher, Lock 1/un
5-FWasher, Lock 5/16"

BRI MATERIAL LIST

HART CARTER £0O,

EJRENTED NORTHERMN D'VISION

E

OHG
(2L e]

33082

32919
33011

33276

33277

5524

FEB 141936

STYLE NO.

it
GHY

PE2

SHEET ~NO. 8
TOTAL SHEETS 11
DATE T-2U-35

LT
R AW
AT

T3T AL
“{¥s)

L I S ol Py

NOTE: WHEN ORDERING PARTS SPECIFY PART NUMBER, NAME OF PART ANO STYLE OF MACHINE.



FORM M. C N-2

MATERIAL LIST

Rlr e S :
Y D r‘d"i"ED HART CARTER CO Ity . .
Phﬁ NORTHERN DIVISION }k‘B "4 1938
MACHINE NO, 33 HART UNI-FLOW GRAIY SEPARATCR STYLE NO. FPE2
UNIT UACHTRE PROPER
SHEET . 9
TOTAL SHIICTS 11
* IN SUB ASSEMBLY DATE 7-24-75
RART S NAME OF PART SR B i,  SHRD Al SALL g
MO 2 N NO VLY e etk LA .

#h i,

) ’ Section 7 Cont.
' 11802 3 Assy., Screenings Cylinder Couposed
; of Parts 20U, 265, 270, 280, 1585,
; 3532, 3533, 3773, 10692, 10693,
: 10695, 10708, 10709, 10710, 10728,
" 10743, 10755, 10758, 10770, 10785,
10786, 10820, 10821, 10822, 10823,
10837, 11586, 11804
’ 1-Shell, Oylinder G0" Long
1 g-Bolt, Stove R.H. 1/Un.20x3/U®
; 1-Bolt, Stove R.H, 1/hr-20x1"
= 5-Bolt, Stove R.H. 5/16%-18x3/L"
i: 1-Coupling, 1/8% Pipe
o 1-Key, Woodruff #13
1-Key, Woodruff #15
1-Nipple, Close 1/8" Pipe
4 6-Screw, Mach, R.B. 1/u4n.20x1/2"
B 6-Screw, Mach., R.H, 1/U*.20x5/8"
i 6-Screw, Mach. R.B. 1/14%-.20x3/4"
- 3-Screw, Set Hol.Rd. 3/8"-16x3/8%
1-Screw, Set Hol.Hd. 1/27-13x1/2°
i 1-Screw, Set Sq. Rd. 1/2v-13x1*®
17-Washer, Lock 1/U%
= 5-Wzsher, Lock 5/16" 5525
" 11800 3 Assy., Separating Cylinder Composed
;! of Parte 204, 265, 270, 280, 1585,
3532, 3533, 3773, 10692, 10693,
10695, 10708, 10709, 10710, 10725,
10743, 10755, 10758, 10770, 10785,
" 10786, 10820, 10821, 10822, 10823,
: 10837, 11586, 11804
32 1-5hell, Cylinder 90" Long
< g-Bolt, Stove R.E, 1/h¥-20x3/h"
3-Bolt, Stove R.H., 1/W¥_.20x1"
5-Bolt, Stove R,H. 5/16"-18x3/ /4"
o . 1-Coupling, 1/8" Pipe
o 1-Key, Woodruff #13
5“ 1-Key, Woodruff #15
2t 1-Fipple, Close 1/8" Pipe
ol 6-Screw, Mach. R.H, 1/4"-20x1/2"
H 6-Screw, Mach, R.H. 1/4"_20x5/8"
= 6-Screw, Mach. R.E. 1/4"-20x3/U4
= 3-Screw, Set Hol ,Bd. 3/84-16x3/8"

NOTE: WHEN ORDERING PARTS SPECIFY PART NUMBER, NAME OF PART AND STYLE OF MACHIN!



SORE b o
L

MACHINE
UNIT

* IN SUB ASSEMBLY

PART
NO

48 Bolt,
36 Bolt,
60 Bolt,

6 Bolt,
5% Bolt,
76 Bolt,
51 Bolt,

PRINTED

NO. 33 HART UNI-FLOW GRAIN SEPARATOR
MAGHINE FROFER

MAME OF PART

MATERIAL LIST

HART CARTER O
NORTHERN O1VISION

PATT

Section 7 Cont.
1-Screw, Set Hol.H&. 1/2"-13x1/2"
1-Screw, Set Sq. Hd. 1/2%-13x1¥

17-Washer, Lock 1/u»
5-¥asher, Lock 5/167

Se

ction &

Hach.Hex.Hd, 5/16%-18x5/g"
Mach,Hex, Hd, 3/89-16x3/he
Mach, Hex R, 3/8"-16x1¥
Kach.Hex Hd. 3/8"-16x1-1/u"
Stove R.H. 1/4".20x3/8"
Stove R.H. 1/he_20x1/2%
Stove R.I. 1/Un_20x5/8"

96 Nut, Hex, 3/8"-16
13C ¥ut, Hex. Jam 5/164-18
9 Pin, Cotter 5/32"x1-1/2"
h4 Screw, Cnap Hex.7d. 5/16%-18x3/Ln

Y4 Screw, Drive #lx5/16"
Mach. R.E.

27 Screw,
43 Screw,

T Screw,

2 Screw,

g Screw,
16 Screw,
Screw,
4 Screw, Set
9 Screw, Set
Scroew, Set
Washer,
Ragher,
Washer,
Y Washer,
Washer,
1 French,
1 FWrench,
1 Wrench,
1 ¥rench,

¥ach,

Set
Set

NOTE: WiHEN ORDERING PARTS SPCCITY SCART NUMDER,

B!

Mach. R. 0,
Set Hol.H
Set $q.Hd.
|4,
JHd.
JH4.
LHd,
JHd,
Cut 1/un

Cut 5/16"
Cut 3/8"

Lock 1/
Lock /16"
Heol .Hd.
Hol . H4,
Hol .HA,

Hol ,Hd.

$3-32x3/8Y Brasa
. 1/ur_p0x3/8n
5/1€1-18x3/ L
5/1€n-18x3/g"
5/164-18x1/2"
3/8%-16x5/gn
BU_16x3fUyn
%516"-1u2§/u"
1/2"-13x5/8"
1/2m-13x3/ 4"

d.

Set Screw 1/un
Set Screw 5/16"
Set Screw 3/gt
Sat Screw 1/2%

FCB 141936

STYLE NO, PE2

SHFEET NO. 10
TGTAL SHEETS
DATE  T-24-3%
COnT

TNy
“unl 40 Al

11

Tt Al ShLL

NAME OF PART AND STYLE OF MACHINE,

“AREL



FORM H, ¢ N .22

“PRINTED

HART CARTER CO,
NORTHERN DIVISION

MACHINE NO, 33 HART UNI-FLOW GRAIN SEPARATOR
UNIT MACHINE PROPER -

* N SUB ASSEMBLY

v BART YN TATT

e NAME OF PART

Wit

% NO, o

: Section 9
= Data, Installation

; Assembly, Countershafts
! Aesembly, Oat Conveyor
Assembly, Seed Conveyor

Assenbly, Wheat Conveyor

Welght: Net:
Shipping:

"~ Note 1: Machinery Inatruction No,

Rote 2: Sultable Cylinder Indent to be
specified on Shop Order

* MNote 3: Sultable Drive Pulley %to be™
g epecified on Shop Order.

- Hote Y4: Motor Drive Attachment to be
specified under separate style
o number.

du

i}

LR

MATERIAL LIST

DRG
NO

- 5hgk

5576
5579
55718
5580

FEB 141936

STYLE NO. PE2

Flng,
WGEHT

SHEET NO. 11

TOTAL SHEETS 11

DATE 7-24-35

COST
AW
MAT

TOTAL
€05

SALE

NOTE: WHEN ORDERING PARTS SPECIFY PART NUMBER, NAME OF PART AND STYLE OF MACHINE.

PRICI



FORM H. €, N..22

20001252

MACHINE O, 33 HART UNI-FLOW GRAIN SEPARATOR

UNIT

MATERIAL, LIST

HART CARTER CO.
NORTHERN Dl\{lSION

SCALPER & ASPIRATOR

* IN SUB ASSEMBLY

< NO,

1

* 10780
T 1478
tnn
" 11496
5 3104
.7 1103
A3 8 WhEo
3105
‘“1oysu

* ' 10760
12187

*’51335
I+ 3106

'Sk,

l ] 11157

1S
34 3109
* 10 10773

42
43
J4
43
af

o PART s,
4

NAME OF PART

MADH,

 Section 1

Y Arm, Connection

1 BOaring, 5/8" Shaft

2 Bearing, 5/8% Shaft _

1 Bracket, Bearing Support

1 Qlamp,. Sheepskin, L.H., .

1 Glamp, Sheepekin, R.H,

4 Dog, Flighting, R.E.

1 .Drym, Brake 3

2 End, Faed Roll

2 End, Scalper BRoll

1 Frame, Fan Exhaust

1 rrane, Square-to~Round

1%u.@w3ha.sn,ﬂv3we
Gear, Spur 57 7. 1-1/16" Bore

Gland, Packing ;

Handwheel, 5/8" Bore

Eandwheel, 5/8" Bore

‘Housing, $I1<71231 S.K.P. Bearing'

'habdrd alad

.Hl Housing, #I-71231 S.X.F, Bearing

Bub, Impeller .
Pinion, Spur 1€ T., 10 P., 5/8" Bore

1 Pulley, 8% x 3-1 /44 x 1-3/16"

2 Quadrant, 3/8" Shaft

2 Rack, 18 7,, 10 P,

2 Rack, 20 9., 10 P,

1 Bing, Spacer

2 Saddle, Spout, Cgnter

Sprocket, 17 T., #65 Diam.Chain,

1-3/16" Bore
Sprocket, 18 7., #449 Diam.Chaln,
1-3/16% Bore _
Sprocket, 36 T., #65 Diam.Chain,
3/L* Bore _

1 Sprocket, Gear Comb., U5 T., #ikg
Diam.Chain, 18 P., 6 P,, 1-1/un
Bore

2 Support, 3/4" Wood Bearing

1 Support,. Scalper Rell Bearing

1 Support, Scalper Roll Bearing, L. H

ar

[

| ond

fo)

PTREL

PATT.

NO.

1566
1036

k72
. 247
. 1M7g

ﬁl 16_

. 23767
1938,

1980

2292
2307
1477

2208 |
. 2203

2021

2234
2201

2216

2198
107

o225

829
1032

828

2202
2207

1994

1577
1986

1573

1033
1480

1975

DRG
NO

23763
. 20097

2029
23833
30751

30751

21377
21030

32895

Jjzneg .

33219

0752 |
0847 -

23821
35013
hos7l
32990
33001

40837
20092
33084
2871
20093
2830

L0968
hogly
2377
21583

32907

40158

30754
32900

PE ‘"?WV 2

gay 8 16

STYLE NO. PE?

SHEET NO. 1
TOTAL SHEETS 7

 DATE 7 2hH35

COST  TOTAL  SALE PRICE

NOTE: WHEN ORDERING PARTS SPECIFY FART NUMBER, NAME. OF PART AND STYLE OF MACHINE,



-1 1

1

e

-1 71

I . |

ok MATERIAL LIST e e

HORTHERMN nrvlwcm by R “AY 9 w Sk

MACHINE KO, 33 HART UNI-FLOW GRATN SEPARATOR . stviewo W
UNIT SCALPER & ASPTRATOR - , S PR
SHEE’T N‘o i e "ﬁ.
' . % g W TOTAL: $Hﬁers i
* IN SUB ASSEMBLY 2 DA\rE$ﬂ;§i Ell-ﬁ { i
k., FI L R e - o ] . I'dlnx-ﬂ-u..--_ SN e ey Y iy
n o, :
- R Halek iariron A ;i?ij T s e
T Wi e : : P R A AR AP e gL i YR J+a 3 ‘m‘_ -
s Baction 2 ae-phcel Wi v

B -.111;67 1 Shaft, Feed Roll

'l’ﬁ‘

412084 1 ianale, 3 fll'xsw'n.{s'xﬁ-ﬁiﬂ'

'? 11559 1 thﬂ Conveyor
411558 , 1 Shaft, Fan

ulan 1 .Shaft, an‘l‘&&dﬂah e
11%2, 1 Shaft, Scalper Boll ... .. . .
lilﬁ; % W wtf..ﬂmor Peod Gu;

1 Swmd, 5/8% Blam, ¢
msllﬁ 1 Stud, 1-1!1}' DEm. oo S,

- —_—— T eE e gpEmw oW w

) |.] : ‘ 7
1_3. & - [ R - o - A g T e .". -
Pt Sqnﬂu 3 AR

411985 1 Angla, 1L (R S
-'.‘5 11986 1 Angle, ;j} "xﬂll'ﬂf'ﬂ":ﬁ' ol
“T11€. 2.Angla, . sfh!:af!t'ﬂfahﬁ-lfai :
'” 3119 2 Angle, 3/Mg3/hexa /gy

18 11987, 1 Angle, 3/Wnx3/lwgy fgmag3/uyn = T
.1 11988 .1 .Ancle, 3/4%x3/Uax) /g0xg.3fle -

“1'12220; 1 Angle, 29x29x1/UnxG6k
312222 1.Brace, Bcalpings Spout |
. 11575 1mmtm, R.H, 6% 0.D.,1-3/4" C.0,, i
5 .. 61-1/2" Long
< B115. 1.Key, 1jh-nﬂa*n-1fﬁ Lﬂl;rﬂd m)

% 11617, 1 Koy, 1/%%x flmxo.y fliw i

it B133 2.Key, 3/8°x3/8%x3® B .
= 11967, .2 Lisk, QOOmOCRINE. ... .. .cccon i b
120l . 2 Link, Gunneotins :

SIS A Bk Bl s, Dest « e BB BT e

e
- ‘..._..,.r..;...

i g : T e
12 1,.156? 2 Rﬂﬂ.. ,.rﬂ!? ._......_.ﬁ-.h;_ Lotv SRS el . _..,;..- o 'f"a]&ﬁ"‘.‘"";"_'-"' . .,,_:i..,...

1 . = rATE . ._;...T i i - .. T & .: LR s __.'..:"? e b ._...-.-:;.t_ i ._‘—- e i
B PG e ,,'__-;_,.'_... R QLS N e
) 3; . . .Beotlen 4 S et b

. e 12051 8, Ra.fﬂa :S¢alper Roll ¥
«7 11629 10 Blade, Tmpeller S

3 12030 1 Box, Qanm & Door, ﬁrp;ﬁhmhar
912038 1 Door, Dleatout & Support. B

31621 1 Dooy, Imspeotiom .
“ 11939" 1 Door, Inspection :

42

e o G R

op e =

H [ : com

e s el [P A

MOTE: WHEN ORDERING PARTS SPECIFY PART NUMBER, NAME OF PART AND STYLE OF Il.I‘.AL‘I-.IIN.E.



-1 —1 ™

-1 1 /1 /™ /™ /] ™/

(o e e MATERIAL LIST B
PRINTED  omco oision LB 121994

MACHINE NO, 33 HART UNI-FLOY GRAIN SEPARATOR STYLE NO. PE2
UNIT SCALPER & ASPIRATCR

T T T

SHEET NO. 3
TOTAL SHESTS T

IN SUB ASSEMBLY paTe 7-24-35
[ I . O - =
PART NAME OF PART PALT ans ri GQET TotAL SALE en
HNO vain, I 5T WRHT A [ p TS

Section 4 Cont.

12385 1 Flller, Fan o017
12186 1 Piller, Fan no1y
12055 1 Gate, Lower Feed : 10772
12044 1 Gmte, Upper Peed 33130
11930 1 CGuard, Chain

2-Rivet, Tinners 4f
Y_VWagher, Brass 7/16" 0.D, x .200"

1.D. x .036" Logsh
"1a9 1 Hopper, Receiving, Center
! Y. BoIt, Stove F.H. 1/4"-20x1/2% .
4_Washer, Lock 33198
* 12128 1 Hoprer, Receiving, L.H.
4.Bolt, Stove F H, 1/y"-20x1/2"
: L_Washer, Lock 13197
"'12130 1 Ropper, Receiving, R.H.
’ E—Bolt, Stove F.H. 1/ur-20x1/2"

Y Lasner, Lock 319
12138 1 Hopper, Scalpins:a 100
" 12026 1 Plate, Back Alr Duct, Lower 33172
' 12027 1 Plate, Back Alr Duct, Upper : 33173
1 Plate, Back Expansion Chamber :

> 12031
' 3-Rivet, Tinners Uf
6-¥asher, Brass 7/16" 0.D. x .200"

: I.D. x .036" | 33177
" 12039 1 Plate, Baffle & Support
2-Rivet, R.M, 3/16%x3/8" 33183

12100 1 Plate, End, L.H.
: 3-Bolt, Mach,Hex,Hd. §/169-18x3/U"

6-Bolt, Mach. Sq.Rd. 3/8"-16x7/8" 40988
12101 1 Plate, End, R,H,
: 4-Bolt, Mach.Hex.Ad, 5/16"-18x3/h4" 40989

“* 12037 1 Plate, Front
' 3-Rivet, Tinners Lg
6-Washer, Brass 7/16% 0.D. x .200°

1I.D. x .036" 37181

12028 1 Plate, Front Air Duct 7317k

‘Q 12029 1’'Plate, Front Expansion Chamber 33175
12036 1 Plate, Front Hopper 33180
12034 1 Plate, Lower Back Hopper 37179
12025 1 Plate, Lower Front 33171

© 11684 1 Plate, Perforated Scalper Roll 33187

MOTE: WHEN ORDTFRING PARTS SPECIFY FART NUMBER, NAME OF PART AND STYLE OF MACHINE,

b, am—— T T I



FaRM H.CN.-22
211 dY PO, A4VE-

MATCREIAL LIST £ A T b g

HART CARTER CO-.

VISION

I ,
LT Lir 4
LA -

Fetis N i3

1

:

b M
"{8 ;

et
TR

Ei i o :.f e

Mry L, Tt P e g
Y *
(. 3 28 by
- Moo ay
% i =
= .
iag o
= ML ey

& )
e i
ol = 3
ool
A B W 3
% B F ST s it
d il tar
;

ST ALE ST NG S




< %

e 2 T - T T P L

FORM H, C, M -3}

079112

MACHINE NO, 3% HART URI-FLOW GRAIN SEPARATOR

UNIT

SCALPER & ASPIRATOR

IN SUB ASSEMBLY

PART
NOD,

213
11472
10821
11463
11h64

10862

© 11938

11937

&,
£aCH NAME OF PART

wa(u,

Section 5 Cont.
4 Washer, Felt 2-9/16%x1-13/16Mx)/hn
2 Washer, Felt 3-7/8%x2-3/8%x1/u¥
1 Washer, Packing 1-63/6lU*x1-1/h4*x
$16 Ga,
4 Washer, Packing 2-1/2"x2"x$16 Ca.
l; Washer, Packing 3-3/U*x2-9/16"x$16
Oa. _ )

Section 6

2 Bearing, #I-71231 S.K,F.

1 Belt, Leather Single (16 Orz.Center
Stock) 3% Wide, 14¢-7-5/8" Long
(Tape Measure)

1 Belt, Leathsr Single (16 Oz.Center
Stock) 3" Wide, 14'-10-1/2% Long

. (Tape Measure)

9125 113 Bolt, Spec.Conn.Rod, 5/16%-18x1-31/32"

9124 2 Bols, Spec.Conn,Rod, 5/160-18x2-1/16*
9123 10 Bel%, Spec.Conn,Rod, 5/16%-18x2-1/2*
199 1 Chain, Diamond $#65, 1/2" P, 1/Wv ¥,

11936 1 Chain, Diamond ¢

60 P, (80"
hatn, Dianon Logﬁ , 5/8" p., 3/8*
¥., 1% P. (87-1/2") Long

3532 1 Fitting, Alemite-Dot #1461 Stralght,

1/8* p.7T,

1134% 1 Plete, Patent-Etched
11973 1 Pulley, Rockwood 5% Dia, x 3-1/2"x

1-15/16® Bore, 3/8"x3/16" Keyway

Section 7

12022 1 Assy., Conveyor Flighting, R.H.

Composed of Parts WL62, 11575 .
Y_Rivet, R.H. 1/U¥x7/8%
4-Screw, Set Sq.Bd. 1/2"-13x5/8"

12154 1 Aesy., ¥nd Plate, L.H,
. Composed of Parts 3118, 3119, 11986,

11988, 12100
u~Rivet, F.H, 3/16%x3/8¥
6-Rivet, R.H. 3/16"x3/8"

MATERIAL LIST

HART CARTER CO.
NORTHERMN DIVISION

ORG
NO

2127
23830

23776
23823

23824

25051
25051
25051

23607

23922

23855

" oo

PRIOYEE
MAY N
STYLE NO. PE2
SHEET NO. 5
TOTAL SHEETS 7
paTE T-24-35

LLh CosT ToTaL SALET PRIC

WOHT MAT oL

R

- NOTE: WHEN ORDERING PARTS SPECIFY PART NUMBER, NAME OF PART AND STYLE OF MACHINF.



Ok ar

e Y

PRINTED

HART CARTER CO.
NORTHERN DIVISION

MACHINE NO, 33 HART UNI-FLOW GRAIN SEPARATOR

UNIT

SCALPER & ASPYRATOR

* 1IN SUB ASSEMBLY

PART
ey

e B

12125

: 12045

111633

12169

12052

11673

12191

[E18
wad

ke PATY
e

NAME OF PART

Section 7 Cont,
Assy., End Plate, R.MN.
Composed of Parts 3118, 3119,
11985, 11987, 12101
2-Rivet, F.1u. 3/16"x3/e"
7-Rivet, R.H, 3/16#x3/8"
1 Assy,, Feed Cnto, Lower
Conposed of Parts 1474, 12054, 12055
4_Screw, Mach. F.J, #10-2Ux3/8"
10-Rivet, F.H, 3/16"x1/2"
1 Assy., Feed Gate, Upper
Conposed of Parts 1113, 120Uk
4-Serew, Mach. F.H, £#10-2Ux1/en
1l Assy., Impeller
Composed of Parts 11629, 1163C,
11631
Yo-Rivet, R.E, 1/Lnx3/8n"
1 Assy., Impeller Complecte
Composed of Parts 11451, 11633
1C-Rivet, R.H. 1/Umx3/hn
1 Assy., Scalper Roll
Cormposed of Parts 10760, 119h5,
12050, 120951
16-Nut, Sq. 1/k#-20
g-Screw, Mach., F.H. 1/W"_20x1/8g"
li-Screw, Set Sq.Hd. 3/8"-1635/8"
1 Assy., Scalper Roll Bearing Support
Composed of Parts 10773, 108U5
1-Pin, Taver, #M x o"
Assy., Sgquare-To-Round
Compoeed of Parte 12188, 12190
14-Rivet, R.¥. 3/16%x1/2®

1=

|

Section 8
6 Bolt, lach.Hex.Bd, 5/167-18x1/2¢
€ Bolt, Mach.Hex,Hd. 3/8H-16x3/un
4 Bolt,Mach. Hex.Hd. 3/87-16x7/8"
2 Bolt, Stove, F.H. 1/k".20x2
6 Bolt, Stove, R.H. 3/16n-0ux5/gn

MATERIAL LIST

DRG
L[]

L1006

30771

3513

40895

33066

33221

FES 141936

ML
Y. aper

STYLE NO. PE2

SHEET NG. 6
TOTAL SHEEYS T
DATE  7-7Y-15

[ ) . .
Gawy  TOTAL HaLE PRy
T ro%s

MOTE: WaEsy DSLDERIMSG PARTS SPECIFY DART NUMAER, NAME OF PART AND STNLE OF MACIHINL,



FORMIL G N.-27

27K 1)

UNIT

PRINTED

MACHINE RO, 33 HART UNI-FLOW GRAIN SEPARATOR

MATERIAL LIST
MART CARTER CO.
NORTHERN DIVISION

SCALPER & ASPTRATOR

* IN SUB ASSEMBLY

"~y
P

PART
NO e

wple,

NMAME OF PART

Section 8§ Cont,

60 Bolt, Stove R.H. 1/u*-20x3/8"
30 Bolt, Stove B.H, 1/4n-20x1/2"
11 Bolt, Stove B.H. 1/U"-20x5/&"
L Bolt, Stove R.H. 1/un_20x3/Us
12 Nut, Hex. 3/8%-16
180 Fut , Rex. Jam 5/16*-18
2 Mut, Hex. Jam 1/2%-13
4 Wut, Sq. 1/¥%.20

22 Washer, Lock 5/16"

Nut, Wing 5/16%-18

Screw, Drive Braes $ix3/16®

Screw, Yach,.B.

Screw, Mach,
Screw, Mach.
Screw, Mach.
Screw, Hach,

Uach.
Mach.
Mach.
Set
Sat
Set
Set
Set
Sat
Set
Set

Screw,
Screw,
Screw,
Screw,
Screw,
Screw,
Serew,
Screw,
Screw,
Screw,
Screw,

3q

5q

R
R
R
R
Serew, Mach.B.
R
R
R

MM T mmx o=

H
et

Hol
Hol .H4.
Hol . Hd.
Sq.
2q.
8q.

.H4,

H4.
Rd.
Hd.
Hd,
HA,

$10-24x1 fh¥
1/42.20x3/8"

. 1/un-20x1 /2"
1/%n.20x5/8"
5/16%-18x /2"
5/164-18x5/8"
5/164-18x3 /U4
5/160-18x1"

1. 5/16%-18x1-1/2"

1/4%-20x3/8"
5/16%-18x3/8"
358"-16x}/é“
5/16%-18x1/2*
5/16%-18x5/8Y
1/gn_16x1 /2"
3/8%-16x5/8"%
3/8n_16x3/ 4"

Sheepekin, 3%x7-1/2%
Washer, Cut 1/h¥
Wagher, Cut Brass 5/16%
¥agher, Lock 1/4"

24 Wagher, Lock 3/8"

Section 9
Section Thru Shafting

Section Thru Sheet Metal

AT DR G
ML L]

5557
141009

STYLE NO. PE2

SHEET NO. T
TOTAL SHEETS T
DATE  7-24-35%

COST  woralL

AW oo O
hAT COLT &

it

SALE PR
WRNT _—

NOTE: WHEM ORDERING PARTS SPECIFY PART NUMBER, NAME OF PART AND STYLE OF MACHINE,



_.I BT T AL I ATE |

g

-

e b Lo b L o e B Ea B e B B B B . o £ L=



= B e M N B bt L L i S O T —

I ]

.,
s ey

: . . . : = 31
_ : : _ : e
! - N =
o i B = . :
—_——————— e W m. T e e e e e P - - |!||I|-|I —————— . L S — S — I.a- —

— — — — f— — — — — E— — — e — — - L x




